For Immediate Release:

Date: Tuesday August 29, 2023

For Media Inquiries:

Public Communications Officer 407-327-5955 mreeser@winterspringsfl.org

## City of Winter Springs to close City offices and facilities ahead of severe weather

**WINTER SPRINGS, Fla.-**-As part of the City's preparation for potential severe weather from Hurricane Idalia, the City of Winter Springs will close all City parks, facilities, and Senior Center today, August 29, 2023, at 4 p.m.

Due to these closures, the self-service sandbag operations at Central Winds Park will cease on Tuesday evening, August 29, 2023, at 4:00 p.m.

City Hall will be closed Wednesday, August 30, 2023, and is expected to reopen for regular business hours Thursday, August 31, 2023.

The City will send additional updates once the storm has passed and parks and facilities have been inspected by staff and deemed safe to use.

Regularly scheduled garbage, Recycling, and Yard Waste services will resume on the next regular service day.

For more disaster preparedness information, visit winterspringsfl.org/ready.

####

City of Winter Springs 1126 East State Road 434 Winter Springs, Florida 32708 www.winterspringsfl.org